NOTICE OF PROPOSED POLICY ADOPTION

SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY

Policy Title: Board Elections. Policy Number: 1.07. Purpose and Effect of the Proposed Policy Amendment: Amends policy on when elections are held and district residence areas numbering. References Board's resolutions on single-member representation and clarifies the start of term for elected School Board members. Summary of the Proposed Policy Amendment: Election of School Board members. A Copy of the Proposed Policy Amendment May Be Promptly Obtained from the Office of Public Affairs, 3300 Forest Hill Blvd., West Palm Beach, Fl 33406, or the District's Website at www.palmbeach.k12.fl.us/llp/revisions.asp. Specific Policy Making Authority: §§ 230.22(2); 230.23005(6), Fla. Stat. Laws Implemented: §§ 100.31; 100.041(3)(a); 100.061; 230.04; 230.05; 230.061; 230.10; 230.105, Fla. Stat. and Chapters 71-393 and 76-457, Laws of Florida. Summary of Statement of Estimated Regulatory Costs (If One Has Been Prepared): No Financial Impact to the District Is Anticipated. "Any Person Who Wishes to Provide Information Regarding the Statement of Estimated Regulatory Costs, or to Provide a Proposal for a Lower Cost Regulatory Alternative must Do So in Writing Within 21 Days of this Publication of Notice." The Person Who Originated the Proposed Policy Revisions: Randal Burks. The Supervisor or Person Who Approved the Proposed Policy: Bruce Harris, Esq. Date upon Which the School Board Approved the Proposed Policy: January 25, 2002. The Notice of Proposed Policy Development Was Published on February 18, 2002, in the Palm Beach Post. If Requested in Writing Within 21 Days of the Date of this Notice, a Hearing Will Be Scheduled and Announced in the Palm Beach Post. (No Hearing Will Be Held If Not Requested). This Proposed Policy Adoption Will Be

(No Hearing Will Be Held If Not Requested). This Proposed Policy Adoption Will Be Considered on April 1, 2002, at the Meeting of the School Board of Palm Beach County in the Board Chambers at 3300 Forest Hill Blvd., West Palm Beach, and Is Open to the Public.